Register Online!
(see page 2)
hatcocorp.com
FLAV-R-SAVOR®
Portable Holding Cabinet
Culver’s FSHC-5W Series
Installation and Operating Manual
P/N 07.04.627.00

Access
Door
MODEL DESIGNATION
F S H C - 5 W 1 - E E
Flav-R-Savor
Holding Cabinet
Number of Shelves Wide Cabinet Capacity
Energy Efficient
Number of Doors
Model Humidified Voltage Watts Amps Hertz Plug Configuration Shipping Weight
FSHC-5W1-EE Yes 120 1118 9.3 60 NEma 5-15P 250 lbs. (113 kg)
Model
Width
(A)*
Depth
(B)
Height
(C)
FSHC-5W1-EE 36″
(914 mm)
32-3/8″
(821 mm)
36″
(914 mm)
Interior Capacity:  20-15/16" W x 26-5/8" D x 18-3/16" H (532 x 676 x 462 mm)
Form No. FSHC5Wm-0415 5
SPECIFICATIONS
Electrical Rating Chart
Plug Configuration
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If the plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: The specification label is located on the back of the unit.
See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
WARNING
Dimensions
A B
C
Front View Side View
F
Plug Configuration
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
* also available in 26" (661 mm) and 32" (813 mm) width.
Form No. FSHC5Wm-04156
INSTALLATION
General
The Flav-R-Savor Portable Holding Cabinet is shipped with
most components installed and ready for operation. The
following installation instructions must be performed before
plugging in and operating the cabinet.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD: Unit is not weatherproof.
Locate the unit indoors where the ambient air temperature
is a minimum of 70°F (21°C).
FIRE HAzARD: Locate unit a minimum of 1″ (25 mm) from
combustible walls and materials. If safe distances are not
maintained, combustion or discoloration could occur.
Locate unit in an area that is convenient for use. The
location should be level to prevent unit or its contents from
falling accidentally and strong enough to support the
weight of the unit and contents.
1. Remove the unit from the carton.
2. Remove all loose items shipped inside the cabinet such as
the box containing the adjustable pan slides, the casters,
etc...
NOTE: To prevent delay in obtaining warranty coverage,
complete online warranty registration. See the
ImPORTaNT OWNER INFORmaTION section for